Sw
itches &
 Sensors
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information visit www.AirCylindersDirect.com. 2
Table of Contents
EG Series Switches  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-5
Switch Mounting Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Female Connectors for Reed Switches and Hall Effect Sensors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

E-PXCST
E-PXC90
B C ORDER CODED E
(3 x 0.25 mm2)
(3 x 0.25 mm2)
32.3
26.3
24.4
17.1
–
9.2
9
9
–
8
Dimensions (mm)
Straight Type Elbow Type
Female Connectors for Reed Switches and Hall Effect Sensors
Magnetic/Inductive Proximity Sensors & Cables
EG Series Switch Application Chart Indicating Mounting Kit Part Numbers
PRODUCT E-RSS02 E-RSQ20 E-HPNPS31 E-HPNPQ31 E-HNPNS32 E-HNPNQ32
Cylinders
EN Series Tie Rod 1-1/2" to 2-1/2" Bore E-N199-1017 E-N199-1017 E-N199-1017 E-N199-1017 E-N199-1017 E-N199-1017
EN Series Tie Rod 3-1/4" to 4" Bore E-N199-1018 E-N199-1018 E-N199-1018 E-N199-1018 E-N199-1018 E-N199-1018
EN Series Tie  Rod 5" to 6" Bore E-N199-1019 E-N199-1019 E-N199-1019 E-N199-1019 E-N199-1019 E-N199-1019
NR Series Short Bracket Kit  (>1" stroke) 9/16" Bore E-N199-1003 E-N199-1003 E-N199-1003 E-N199-1003 E-N199-1003 E-N199-1003
NR Series Long Bracket Kit  (<1" stroke) 9/16" Bore E-N199-1010 E-N199-1010 E-N199-1010 E-N199-1010 E-N199-1010 E-N199-1010
NR Series Short Bracket Kit  (>1" stroke)  3/4" Bore E-N199-1004 E-N199-1004 E-N199-1004 E-N199-1004 E-N199-1004 E-N199-1004
NR Series Long Bracket Kit  (<1" stroke)  3/4" Bore E-N199-1011 E-N199-1011 E-N199-1011 E-N199-1011 E-N199-1011 E-N199-1011
NR Series Short Bracket Kit  (>1" stroke)  7/8" to 1-1/4" Bore E-N199-1005 E-N199-1005 E-N199-1005 E-N199-1005 E-N199-1005 E-N199-1005
NR Series Long Bracket Kit  (<1" stroke)   7/8" to 1-1/4" Bore E-N199-1012 E-N199-1012 E-N199-1012 E-N199-1012 E-N199-1012 E-N199-1012
NR Series Short Bracket Kit  (>1" stroke)   1-1/2" Bore E-N199-1006 E-N199-1006 E-N199-1006 E-N199-1006 E-N199-1006 E-N199-1006
NR Series Long Bracket Kit  (<1" stroke)  1-1/2" Bore E-N199-1013 E-N199-1013 E-N199-1013 E-N199-1013 E-N199-1013 E-N199-1013
NR Series Short Bracket Kit  (>1" stroke)   1-3/4" to 2" Bore E-N199-1007 E-N199-1007 E-N199-1007 E-N199-1007 E-N199-1007 E-N199-1007
NR Series Long Bracket Kit  (<1" stroke)  1-3/4" to 2" Bore E-N199-1014 E-N199-1014 E-N199-1014 E-N199-1014 E-N199-1014 E-N199-1014
NR Series Short Bracket Kit  (>1" stroke)   2-1/2" Bore E-N199-1008 E-N199-1008 E-N199-1008 E-N199-1008 E-N199-1008 E-N199-1008
NR Series Long Bracket Kit  (<1" stroke)  2-1/2" Bore E-N199-1015 E-N199-1015 E-N199-1015 E-N199-1015 E-N199-1015 E-N199-1015
NR Series Short Bracket Kit  (>1" stroke)   3" Bore
NR Series Long Bracket Kit  (<1" stroke)  3" Bore
E-N199-1009 E-N199-1009 E-N199-1009 E-N199-1009 E-N199-1009 E-N199-1009
E-N199-1016 E-N199-1016 E-N199-1016 E-N199-1016 E-N199-1016 E-N199-1016